
# Angler 1 Angler 2 # Fish Big Bass Total Wt.
1 Colby Bryant Kamren Vann 5 6.81 28.57
2 Kyle Bates Christian Sterling 5 8.06 28.53
3 Mason Roach Nathan Perdue 5 9.30 25.30
4 Bobby Shearfield Sean Snyder 5 8.82 24.19
5 Josh Bensema Matthew McArdle 5 7.60 23.55
6 Ty Russell Matt Russell 5 0.00 21.83
7 Jake Goodrum Grahm Goodrum 5 7.86 21.21
8 Spencer Fair Shaine Campbell 5 6.04 21.07
9 Hilary Watson Jerry Watson 5 6.81 20.77
10 Jayce Garrison Mason Hoke 5 8.37 20.73
11 Michael Burks Scott Stephens 5 5.34 20.60
12 Carll Mattio Rob Benyo 5 6.12 20.37
13 Collin Bode Shannon R Harris 5 19.74
14 Joe Byrd Nathan Byrd 5 18.79
15 Kyle Nitschke Russell Cecil 5 18.14
16 Scott Young Cody Young 5 5.24 17.43
17 Rusty Lawson Dusty Shultz 5 17.40
18 Greg West Jamey Wasson 5 17.29
19 Connor Canada Brodie Jones 5 16.74
20 Blake Burton Kevin Bonds 5 16.05
21 Gabe Alanis n/a 5 15.37
22 Joe Beebee Neil Beebee 5 4.69 15.30
23 Josh Urban Todd King 5 14.67
24 Bo Harrell Jason Harrell 4 5.06 13.98
25 Todd Gurka Shawn Shry 5 13.95
26 Cody Shry Brooks Leonard 3 6.12 12.14
27 Billy Carnline Billy Carnline Jr 5 12.05
28 Randy Gunter Mickey Mueller 5 11.95
29 Gary Conner Dane Howard 4 11.22
30 Cody Hall Rick Shock 3 10.09
31 Michael Decell Ben Clifton 4 9.69
32 Scott Pfister n/a 3 8.62
33 Keith Hall David Hall 2 4.80 7.00
34 Clayton Gunter Alexis Gunter 2 6.31
35 Dan Pinnell Michael Haworth 1 6.01 6.01
36 Steve Lee Hunter Hoke 2 4.34
37 Roy Maddox Billy Maddox 1 2.41
38 Bobby Reaves Boby Reaves Jr 0.00
38 Jonathan Roberson Lance Pickering 0.00



38 Taylor Robbins Travis Moore 0.00
38 Rick Stewart Derek Bartley 0.00
38 Garrett Pierce Juan Monroy 0.00
39 David Perciful Bo Brown 0.00
39 Patrick Goss Austin Goss 0.00
39 Matthew Bowden Kevin Psencik 0.00
39 Greg Sanford Bryan Davis 0.00
39 Keith Scogin Dennis Garner 0.00
39 James West Matthew Brown 0.00
39 Brandon Cole Dillon Dowdell 0.00
39 John Jay III John Jay Jr 0.00
39 Curtis Summers Chris Allen 0.00
39 Dean Coleman Jimmy Emmons 0.00
39 Mark McDonald Josh Houston 0.00
39 Brad Ferraro Kegan Campbell 0.00
39 Grant Rodgers Jessie Rodgers 0.00
39 Mason Laundry n/a 0.00
39 Mark Boyett n/a 0.00
39 Mick Raydon Brian Vonderau 0.00
39 Kevin McGuire Balin McGuire 0.00
39 Barrett Bennefield Layne Mercer 0.00
39 Jon Whaley Ed Whaley 0.00
39 Zane Drake William Newkirk III 0.00
39 Mike Needham Rick Needham 0.00
39 Clark Smith Michael Wallace 0.00
39 Mike Parsons Chad Petross 0.00
39 Matthew Gregory William Gregory 0.00
39 Curtis Jordan Chris Bush 0.00
39 Ronnie Reynolds Jacob Reynolds 0.00
39 Scott Hoover Derek Taylor 0.00
39 Colton Wilson Andrew Moore 0.00
39 Tyler Farrar Kaila Isbell 0.00
39 Ron Gunter Jason Gunter 0.00

159 593.40

Place Angler 1 Angler 2 Total Wt. Prize
1 Colby Bryant Kamren Vann 28.57 $3,640.00
2 Kyle Bates Christian Sterling 28.53 $2,040.00
3 Mason Roach Nathan Perdue 25.30 $1,020.00
4 Bobby Shearfield Sean Snyder 24.19 $800.00

CONROEBASS WEEKEND SERIES #2                                                                                                                
Feb 7th, 2025                                                                                                                            

72 Teams, 71 Paid (2025 Anglers of the Year compete for free!)



5 Josh Bensema Matthew McArdle 23.55 $600.00
6 Ty Russell Matt Russell 21.83 $480.00
7 Jake Goodrum Graham Goodrum 21.21 $440.00
8 Spencer Fair Shaine Campbell 21.07 $400.00
9 Hilary Watson Jerry Watson 20.77 $360.00
10 Jayce Garrison Mason Hoke 20.73 $320.00
11 Michael Burks Scott Stephens 20.60 $280.00
12 Carll Mattio Rob Benyo 20.37 $240.00
13 Collin Bode Shannon R Harris 19.74 $200.00
14 Joe Byrd Nathan Byrd 18.79 $160.00

*** Polygraph Passed!!! $200 pro-rated polygraph exp deduction

Place Angler 1 Angler 2 Total Wt. Prize
1 Mason Roach Nathan Perdue 9.30 $1,040.00 
2 Bobby Shearfield Sean Snyder 8.82 $520.00 
3 Jayce Garrison Mason Hoke 8.37 $340.00 
4 Kyle Bates Christian Sterling 8.06 $260.00 
5 Jake Goodrum Grahm Goodrum 7.86 $200.00 
6 Josh Bensema Matthew McArdle 7.60 $160.00 

Big Bass 63 @ $40 = $2,520


